
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 

SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of Lee 

County Solicitation Number  

 

 

Solicitation No.: CN230595CMR     

Project Title: Environmental Consulting Contract (Permitting, Mitigation and 

Monitoring) 

Start Date: 03/05/2024 

Expiration Date: 03/04/2027 

Board Date: 02/20/2024 

Agenda Item: 17 

Term: 3 year term 

Renewals: (1) Three-year term 

  

Awarded Vendor: AIM Engineering & Surveying, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 102185 

Contact Person: Chris Salicco 

Phone No.: (239) 332-4569 

Email Address: csalicco@aimengr.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: Coastal Engineering Consultants, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 173581 

Contact Person: Michael Poff 

Phone No.:  (239) 643-2324 ext. 126 

Email Address:  mpoff@cecifl.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: Dewberry Engineers Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 422635 

Contact Person: Nicole Gough 

Phone No.: (321) 354-9727 

Email Address: ngough@dewberry.com 
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Awarded Vendor: Earth Tech Environmental, LLC 

Address Book (E1) No.:  340754 

Contact Person: Jeremy Sterk 

Phone No.: (239) 595-4929 

Email Address: jermys@eteflorida.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: Environmental Tech & Technology, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 102837 

Contact Person:  Amanda Koonjebeharry 

Phone No.: (941) 806-9586 

Email Address: akoonjebeharry@ectinc.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 102859 

Contact Person: Steve Peene 

Phone No.: (407) 321-7030 

Email Address: speene@geosyntec.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: GHD Services Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 415660 

Contact Person: Anne Shoffner 

Phone No.: O: (786) 431-2866 M: +1 (772) 486-8530  

Email Address: Anne.Shoffner@ghd.com  
 

Awarded Vendor: Hans Wilson & Associates, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 187133 

Contact Person: Hans Wilson 

Phone No.: (239) 334-6870 

Email Address: info@hanswilson.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: HGS, LLC (RES) 

Address Book (E1) No.: 486914 

Contact Person: Peter Partlow 

Phone No.: (407) 481-9006 

Email Address: ppartlow@res.us 
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Awarded Vendor: Johnson Engineering, LLC 

Address Book (E1) No.: 102883 

Contact Person: Kyle Philpot 

Phone No.: (239) 334-0046 

Email Address: kphilpot@johnsoneng.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 435435 

Contact Person: Ronnie Van Fleet 

Phone No.: (941) 217-8325 

Email Address: Ronnie.vanfleet@kimley-horn.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: Kissinger Campo & Associates, Corp. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 102892 

Contact Person: Catie Neal 

Phone No.: (813) 871-5331 

Email Address:  cneal@kcaeng.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: Passarella & Associates, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.:  102967 

Contact Person: Kenneth Passarella 

Phone No.: (239) 274-0067 

Email Address: kenp@passarella.net 
 

Awarded Vendor: Pennoni Associates, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 453725 

Contact Person: Cathy Olson 

Phone No.: (239) 259-7751 

Email Address: colson@pennoni.com 
 

Awarded Vendor: Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 338368 

Contact Person: Daniel Craig 

Phone No.: (239) 347-5512 

Email Address: Daniel.craig@stantec.com 
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Awarded Vendor: Turrell, Hall & Associates, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.:  126704 

Contact Person: Timothy Hall 

Phone No.: (239) 643-0166 

Email Address: tim@thanaples.com 

 

 

Notes: This is a “Master” contract, which is not for any specific project. 

Work will be negotiated, authorized, scheduled, funded, and accounted 

for by the issuance of Supplemental Task Authorizations (STAs), by the 

requesting department, division or other governmental entity. No 

amount of work is guaranteed upon the execution of a Professional 

Services Agreement. This contract does not entitle any firm to exclusive 

rights to COUNTY contracts. The COUNTY reserves the right to 

perform any and all available required work in-house or by any other 

means it so desires. COUNTY reserves the right to add or delete, at any 

time, any or all tasks or services associated with this agreement. 
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